371,667,418 shares of our common stock outstanding as of September 30, 2005). Net tangible book value per share is
equal to our total net tangible book value, which is our total tangible assets less our total liabilities, divided by the
number of shares of our outstanding Class A and Class B common stock. Dilution per share equals the difference
between the amount per share paid by purchasers of shares of our Class A common stock in this rights offering and
the net tangible book value per share of our Class A and Class B common stock immediately after this rights offering.
At the subscription price of $2.80 per share and after deducting estimated offering expenses payable by us, and the

Edgar Filing: REVLON INC /DE/ - Form 424B2

44

application of the estimated net proceeds from this rights offering, our pro forma net tangible book value as of
September 30, 2005 would have been approximately $(1,293) million, or $(3.15) per share. This represents an
immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book value to existing stockholders of $0.62 per share and an immediate
dilution to purchasers in this rights offering of $5.95 per share. The following table illustrates this per share dilution
(based upon 410,953,132 shares of our common stock that would have been outstanding on September 30, 2005 after
giving pro forma effect to the consummation of this rights offering):

Subscription price $ 2.80
Net tangible book value per share prior to this rights
offering

$ (3.77)

Increase per share attributable to this rights offering 0.62
Pro forma net tangible book value per share after this rights
offering

(3.15)

Dilution in net tangible book value per share to purchasers $ 5.95

S-40

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of September 30, 2005, as adjusted to give pro forma effect to this
rights offering and the use of the proceeds of the rights offering, together with available cash, to (i) promptly redeem
approximately $110,000,000 aggregate principal amount of Products Corporation's 8 5/8% Senior Subordinated
Notes, (ii) pay approximately $1.6 million of accrued interest on the 8 5/8% Senior Subordinated Notes to be
redeemed and (iii) pay other fees and expenses associated with this rights offering, as if such transactions had
occurred on September 30, 2005. The table should be read in conjunction with ‘‘Selected Historical and Unaudited Pro
Forma Consolidated Financial Data’’ and with our consolidated financial statements and the notes to those financial
statements included in the documents incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement.

September 30, 2005
(Dollars in millions)

Actual

Pro Forma
2006 Rights

Offering
Transactions
Adjustments

Pro Forma
2006 Rights

Offering
Transactions

(Unaudited)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 77.7 $ (3.9) $ 73.8 (a)

Indebtedness:
Short-term borrowings – third parties $ 40.4 $ — $ 40.4
Long-term debt:
Credit facilities (Term loan facility due
2010) 700.0 — 700.0
8 5/8% Senior Subordinated Notes due 2008 327.0 (110.0) 217.0 (b)

Edgar Filing: REVLON INC /DE/ - Form 424B2

45

9½% Senior Notes due 2011 386.3 — 386.3
Total indebtedness 1,453.7 (110.0) 1,343.7 (b)

Stockholders' deficiency:
Class B common stock 0.3 — 0.3
Class A common stock 3.4 0.4 3.8(b)

Additional paid-in capital 771.2 107.3 878.5(b)

Treasury stock (0.8) — (0.8)
Accumulated deficit (1,806.2) (0.5) (1,806.7)(c)

Deferred compensation (7.9) — (7.9)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (128.6) — (128.6)
Total stockholders' deficiency (1,168.6) 107.2 (1,061.4)
Total capitalization $ 285.1 (2.8) $ 282.3

(a)Includes cash used of $1.6 million of accrued interest on the 8 5/8% Senior Subordinated Notes to be
redeemed and $2.3 million in other estimated fees and expenses associated with this rights offering.

(b)Reflects the redemption of approximately $110 million aggregate principal amount of the 8 5/8% Senior
Subordinated Notes and the issuance of 39,285,714 shares of Class A common stock pursuant to this
rights offering and the private placement of shares of Class A common stock to MacAndrews & Forbes
at the subscription price of $2.80 per share, reduced by the aforementioned estimated fees and expenses.